

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26378/2010

TOBA ANGAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Athuimei R. Naga, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. K. Nobin Singh states that he has filed appearance for respondent Nos.5 to 7, 9 to 38 and 40 to 44 and he will file vakalatnama for respondent No.39 also.

Petitioner is permitted to serve rest of the respondent Nos.1 to 4 through standing counsel.

Petitioner has to take necessary steps for respondent No.8, whose status seems to be changed.

Item No.20

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed an application to delete respondent No.8.

Such application be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers at the earliest.

For proof of service upon respondent Nos.1 to 4 and for filing counter affidavit by rest of the respondents, the matter to be listed before this court on 10.1.2011.

However, it shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge

in Chambers for application to delete respondent No.8, without waiting for listing before this court.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd